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(Document presented by the Chair)

Inter-American Program for the Protection of Migrant Workers
Academics, Experts and Organizations

(List of Academics, Experts and Organizations that been invited to
and/or participated in the Drafting of the Program or in Previous Special Sessions)
1. Migration Policy Institute:

Demetrios Papademetriou 

President and Board Member

Migration Policy Institute

1400 16th Street, NW - Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: 202-266-1901

Email: dpapademetriou@migrationpolicy.org 

Doris Meissner 

Senior Fellow (and former commissioner of INS) 

Migration Policy Institute

1400 16th Street, NW - Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: 202-266-1911

Email: dmeissner@migrationpolicy.org
Deborah W. Meyers

Policy Analyst

Migration Policy Institute

1400 16th Street, NW - Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: 202-266-1907 

Email: dmeyers@migrationpolicy.org
2. United States Conference of Catholic Bishops:

MOST REV. THOMAS G. WENSKI

Chairman, USCCB Committee on Migration

Migration and Refugee Services

United States Conference of Catholic Bishops

3211 Fourth Street, NE

Washington, DC 20017-1194

Tel: 202 541 3000

Email: pcmr@usccb.org
His Eminence Theodore Cardinal McCarrick

Archdiocese of Washington, DC

Migration and Refugee Services

United States Conference of Catholic Bishops

3211 Fourth Street, NE

Washington, DC 20017-1194

Tel: 202 541 3000

Email: pcmr@usccb.org
Rev. Anthony Dao

Director

Office for the Pastoral Care of Migrants and Refugees (PCMR)
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)
3211 Fourth Street, NE
Washington DC 20017-1194
Tel: 202 541 3357
Email: adao@usccb.org
Sr. Charlotte Hobelman, SND

Coordinator, Migrant Ministries
Office for the Pastoral Care of Migrants and Refugees (PCMR)
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)
3211 Fourth Street, NE
Washington DC 20017-1194
Tel: 202 541 3035
Email: chobelman@usccb.org
Michael Hill

Associate Director, Office of Government Liaison

Immigration and Refugee Issues
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)

3211 Fourth Street, NE
Washington DC 20017-1194

Tel: (202) 541-3140

Email: OGL@usccb.org
3. National Immigration Law Center:

Josh Bernstein
Senior Policy Analyst

National Immigration Law Center

1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 410
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: 202 216 0261

Fax: 202 216 0266

Email: bernstein@nilc-dc.org
Adey Fisseha
Policy Analyst

National Immigration Law Center

1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 410
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: 202 216 0261

Fax: 202 216 0266

Email: fisseha@nilc-dc.org 

Joan Friedland
Immigration Policy Attorney

National Immigration Law Center

1101 14th St., NW., Suite 410
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: 202 216 0261

Fax: 202 216 0266

Email: friedland@nilc-dc.org
4. George Washington University Law School:

Alberto M. Benítez

Director

Immigration Law Clinic

The George Washington University Law School

Email: abenitez@law.gwu.edu 
Telephone: (202) 994-7463 
Fax: (202) 994-4946 

Professor Michelle Morales
Professorial Lecturer in Law 

The George Washington University Law School

Email: mmorales@law.gwu.edu 

Professor Nancy Lawrence:

Professorial Lecturer in Law 

The George Washington University Law School

Email: nlawrence@law.gwu.edu 

5. National Network for Immigrant and Refugee Rights:


Catherine Tactaquin
Executive Director
National Network for Immigrant and Refugee Rights
310-8th St., Ste. 303 

Oakland, CA 94607, USA
Tel: 510 465 1984
Fax: 510 465 1885

Email: ctactaquin@nnirr.org 

Claudia Gomez
New Voices Fellow

National Network for Immigrant and Refugee Rights
310-8th St., Ste. 303 

Oakland, CA 94607 
Tel: 510 465 1984
Fax: 510 465 1885

Email:  cgomez@nnirr.org 

6. American Unviersity – Washington College of Law:

Sarah Paoletti

Professor

Human Rights Law Clinic

American University Washington College of Law

Phone: 202-274-1000
E-mail: spaoletti@wcl.american.edu 

Janie Chuang

Assistant Professor of Law 

American University Washington College of Law

Globalization and Migration

Phone: 202-274-4306
E-mail: jchuang@wcl.american.edu 

7. American Civil Liberties Union:

Lucas Guttentag 

Director - Immigrants' Rights Project

American Civil Liberties Union

125 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004-2400
Tel. 212.549-2660
Fax 212.549-2654

Email: Immrights@aclu.org 

Judy Rabinovitz 

Senior Staff Counsel

Immigrants' Rights Project

American Civil Liberties Union

125 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004-2400
Tel. 212.549-2660
Fax 212.549-2654

Email: Immrights@aclu.org 

Laura Murphy

DC Director

American Civil Liberties Union

Legislative Office 
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: (202) 544-1681

Assistant: Zerlene 

Email: zcarter@dcaclu.org 

Timothy Edgar

Immigration/National Security Legislative Counsel

American Civil Liberties Union

1400 20th St NW Ste 119,
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: (202) 457-0800

Email: Immrights@aclu.org 

8. National Employment Law Project:
Rebecca Smith
National Employment Law Project

80 Maiden Lane, Suite 509
New York, NY 10038
Phone: (212) 285-3025
Fax: (212) 285-3044
E-mail: rsmith@nelp.org
9. American Immigration Law Foundation:

Andrew J. Prazuch
Executive Director

American Immigration Law Foundation

918 F Street, NW, 6th Floor

Washington, DC 20004
Tel: 202 742 5600 ext.5602

Fax: 202 742 5619

Email:  aprazuch@ailf.org 

Nadine K. Wettstein

Director Legal Action Center

American Immigration Law Foundation

918 F Street, NW, 6th Floor

Washington, DC 20004
Tel: 202-742-5600 ext.5611 

Fax: 202 742 5619

Email: nwettstein@ailf.org 

10. Georgetown University: Institute for International Migration
Susan Martin

Executive Director

Institute for the Study of International Migration

Georgetown University
Email: martinsf@georgetown.edu
Tel: 202 687 2258

11. Georgetown University Law Center
T. Alexander Aleinikoff 
Professor of Law

Immigration Law

Georgetown University Law Center

12. Immigration Policy Center:


Benjamin E. Johnson

Director

Immigration Policy Center
918 F Street, NW, 6th Floor

Washington, DC 20004
Tel: 202 742 5600 ext.5612 

Fax: 202 742 5619 

Email: bjohnson@ailf.org 

13. Amnesty International:

Bill Frelick

Director, Refugee Programs

Amnesty International
600 Pennsylvania Ave. SE - 5th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20003
Tel: 202 544 0200 (general)
Fax: 202 546 7142
Email: bfrelick@aiusa.org
14. Coalición para los Derechos Humanos:

Alexis Mazón

Coalición para los Derechos Humanos

631 South Sixth Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85702-1286

Tel: 520-770-1373

15. Catholic Legal Immigration Network:

Donald Kerwin
Executive Director

Catholic Legal Immigration Network, Inc. (CLINIC)
McCormick Pavilion
415 Michigan Avenue, NE - Suite 150
Washington, DC 20017
Tel: 202 635 2556

Email: clinicdon@aol.com
Jeff Chenoweth

Director

Catholic Legal Immigration Network, Inc.
McCormick Pavilion
415 Michigan Avenue, NE - Suite 150
Washington, DC 20017
Tel: 202 635 5826

Email: jchenoweth@cliniclegal.org 

Christina DeConcini

Director of Public Education and Advocacy

Catholic Legal Immigration Network, Inc.

McCormick Pavilion
415 Michigan Avenue, NE - Suite 150
Washington, DC 20017

Tel: (202) 756-5550

Email: cmdeconcini@aol.com
Laura Burdick

Project Coordinator

Catholic Legal Immigration Network, Inc.
McCormick Pavilion
415 Michigan Avenue, NE - Suite 150
Washington, DC 20017
Tel: 202 635 5820

Email: lburdick@cliniclegal.org
16. National Immigration Project:

Dan Kesselbrenner

Director
National Immigration Project

National Lawyers Guild
14 Beacon Street, Suite 602
Boston, MA 02108
Tel 617 227 9727 Extension 1
Fax: 617-227-5495 

Email:  dan@nationalimmigrationproject.org
Gail Pendleton

Associate Director
National Immigration Project

National Lawyers  Guild
14 Beacon Street, Suite 602
Boston, MA 02108
Tel: 617 227 9727 Extension 2

Fax: 617-227-5495
Email:  gail@nationalimmigrationproject.org
17. National Council of La Raza:

Raul Yzaguirre

President

National Council of La Raza

1111 19th, NW Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

Tel 202 785 1670

Fax 202 776 1790
Email cpefaure@nclr.org
Janet Murguia 

Executive Director

National Council of La Raza

1111 19th, NW Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

Tel 202 785 1670

Fax 202 776 1790
Email opi@nclr.org
Cecilia Muñoz

Vice President for Research, Advocacy, and Legislation

National Council of La Raza

1111 19th, NW Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

202-785-1670 (general)

18. Centro de Derechos Laborales:

Jorge Flores
Centro de Derechos Laborales

Resource Center of the Americas
3019 Minnehaha Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55406-1931
Tel: 612-276-0788, ext. 28

Fax 612 276 0898
Email: jflores@americas.org 

Teresa Ortiz
Centro de Derechos Laborales

Resource Center of the Americas
3019 Minnehaha Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55406-1931
Tel: 612-276-0788, ext. 22

Fax 612 276 0898
Email: tortiz@americas.org
19. Resource Center of the Americas:

Christina Jennings
Interim Executive Director

Resource Center of the Americas
3019 Minnehaha Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55406-1931
Tel: 612-276-0788, ext. 11

Fax 612 276 0898
Email: cjennings@americas.org 

20.  Brookings Institution:

Audrey Singer

Immigration Fellow

The Brookings Institution 
1775 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-2188

Tel: 202 797 6139 

Fax: 202 797 2965

Email: asinger@brookings.edu
21. Center for Strategic and International Studies:

Sidney Weintraub
Director, Americas Program

Center for Strategic and International Studies 

1800 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (202) 775-3292

Fax: 202-775-3199

Email: Sweintra@csis.org
Armand Peschard-Sverdrup
Director, Mexico Project

Center for Strategic and International Studies 

1800 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-3120

APeschar@csis.org
22. Woodrow Wilson Center:

Joseph S. Tulchin

Director - Latin American Program

Woodrow Wilson Center 

One Woodrow Wilson Plaza
1300 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004-3027
Tel: 202 691 4073 

Email: tulchinj@wwic.si.edu
23. Catholic Migrant Farmworker Network:
Hector R. Rodriguez  

Catholic Migrant Farmworker Network
6960 Sunfleck Row, Columbia, MD 21045

Tel: 410 312 9113 & 443 768 3537
hector@comcast.net
24. Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service:

Ralston H. Deffenbaugh, Jr.

President

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service

700 Light Street

Baltimore, MD 21230

Tel: 410 230 2700

Fax: 410 230 2890

Email: lirs@lirs.org  

Lynette Englehard Stott

Director

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service

122 C Street, NW Suite 125

Washington DC 20001

Tel: 202 783 7509

Fax: 202 783 7502

Email: lstott@lirs.org 

Merritt Becker

Policy Advocate

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service

122 C Street, NW Suite 125

Washington DC 20001

Tel: 202 783 7509

Fax: 202 783 7502

Email: mbecker@lirs.org 

25. The Urban Institute:

Robert D. Reischauer

President

The Urban Institute

2100 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037

Tel: 202 833 7200
Email: paffairs@ui.urban.org
Michael Fix

Director, Immigration Studies

Center on Labor, Human Services and Population

The Urban Institute

2100 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037

Tel: 202 261 5709

Email: paffairs@ui.urban.org
26. School of Advanced International Studies:

Michele Clark

Co-Director of the Protection Project - Immigration Policy 

School of Advanced International Studies 

The Nitze Building (main building)
1740 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel: 202.663.5600
Fax: 202.663.5656

Email: mclark23@jhu.edu 
27. Human Rights First:

Michael Posner
Executive Director

Human Rights First 
333 Seventh Avenue, 13th Floor
New York, NY 10001-5004
Tel: (212) 845 5200 
Fax: (212) 845 5299

Email: communications@humanrightsfirst.org
Elisa Massimino 
Director of the Washington, D.C. Office
Human Rights First 
100 Maryland Avenue, NE;
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20002-5625
Tel: (202) 547 5692 
Fax: (202) 543 5999

Email: massiminoe@humanrightsfirst.org
28. Immigration and Refugee Services of America:
Lavinia Limon

Executive Director

Immigration and Refugee Services of America 

1717 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: 202 797 2105

Fax: 202 347 3418

Email: kmarsh@irsa-uscr.org 

29. Council of the Americas:

Farnsworth, Eric

Vice President, Washington Operations

Council of the Americas 

1310 G Street, NW
Suite 690
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: 202 639 0724
Fax: 202 639 0794

Email: efarnsworth@as-coa.org 

30. American Immigration Lawyers Association:
Jeanne Butterfield

Executive Director

American Immigration Lawyers Association
918 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Tel: (202) 216-2400

31. National Immigration Forum:
Frank Sharry 

Executive Director

National Immigration Forum

50 F Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20001

Tel: 202-347-0040 (general)

Email: temp1@immigrationforum.org
32.  Institute for the Study of International Migration:
Andy Schoenholtz

Deputy Director of Law and Policy Study

Institute for the Study of International Migration

3307 M Street Northwest, Suite 302
Washington, DC 20007
Phone: 202.687.2258

schoenha@georgetown.edu
33. Washington Office on Latin America: 

Joy Olson
Executive Director

WOLA - Washington
1630 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 200
Wash., DC  20009
Tel. (202)797-2171

jolson@wola.org
Gastón Chillier
Senior Associate, Human Rights and Public Security

WOLA - Washington
1630 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 200
Wash., DC  20009
Tel. (202)797-2171

gchillier@wola.org 

34. Council on Hemispheric Affairs:
Larry Birns

Director 

Council on Hemispheric Affairs 

1250 Connecticut Ave, N.W., Suite 1C

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 223-4975

coha@cpha.org  [subject line: Larry Birns] 

35. American Friends Service Center: 
Camilo Perez-Bustillo

Director, Project Voice; Migration and Mobility Goal Unit
AFSC National Office
1501 Cherry Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Phone: (215) 241-7000

CPerez-Bustillo@afsc.org 
Rosita Choy
Project Voice Policy Impact Coordinator

AFSC, c/o FCNL

245 Second St. NE, Washington, DC 20002

202.547.6000 ext. 148

RChoy@afsc.org
36. Human Rights Internet:

Eli Turk

Chairman

Human Rights Internet

One Nicholas Street (301)
Ottawa, Ontario - K1N 7B7

Tel.:(1-613) 789-7407 
Fax: (1-613) 789-7414 
E-mail: hri@hri.ca
Lesser, Taryn

Researcher
Human Rigths Internet

Resident at OAS

Washington D.C.

Tlesser@oas.org 

Tel: 202 458 3833

http://scm.oas.org/pdfs/2006/miscelaneos/cp17103s.xls
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